## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM356276

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

**NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
U.S. Bank National Association		09/21/2011	CORPORATION: GEORGIA

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Creative Management Services, LLC	
Street Address:	3 Alpine Court	
City:	Chestnut Ridge	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10977	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2500274	MC2
Registration Number:	3440078	MC2
Registration Number:	4640719	MC2 ECOFLEX

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 973-443-3524

Email: njdocket@gtlaw.com William W. Stroever **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 200 Park Avenue

Address Line 4: FLORHAM PARK, NEW JERSEY 07932

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	084427.022900
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William W. Stroever
SIGNATURE:	/William W. Stroever/
DATE SIGNED:	09/25/2015

**Total Attachments: 1** source=Security#page1.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005630 FRAME: 0322

# RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, the undersigned, U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, a national banking association, with an office at 1349 West Peachtree Street NW, Suite 1325, Atlanta, Georgia 30309, as lender ("Assignor"), does hereby bargain, sell, transfer and convey to CREATIVE MANAGEMENT SERVICES, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignee"), having an address at 3 Alpine Court, Chestnut Ridge, New York 10977, without recourse and without any representation or warranty of any kind, all of Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to the trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto, arising under that certain Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademark Rights between Assignor and Assignee dated September 21, 2011, as recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 22, 2011, at Reel/Frame 4627/0952 (as at any time amended, the "Trademark Security Agreement"). To the extent Assignor retains any rights of any kind in the trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto, Assignor hereby assigns those rights to Assignee along with the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized by those trademarks.

This Release of Security Interest in Trademarks is intended to operate as a release of all liens and security interests granted and conveyed by Assignee to Assignor pursuant to the terms of the Trademark Security Agreement and to reassign to Assignee all of the Assignor's right, title, and interest acquired pursuant to the terms of such Trademark Security Agreement, in each case without any representation, warranty, recourse or undertaking by Assignor.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Agreement to be signed and sealed by its duly authorized officers, as of September [7], 2015.

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

("Assignor")

By: Name: Timothy Vetzy

Title: Senior Vice President

3953978\_2

RECORDED: 09/25/2015

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005630 FRAME: 0323